FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	11-07-2000 101506780	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
9/26	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	Type Conveyance Type	2001 .			
X New	sion (Non-Recordation)				
Document	ID# Change of Name	,1300 126/1			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Image: Correction of PTO Error   Reel # Frame # Image: Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government Image: Correction of PTO Error					
Corrective Reel #	E Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Carretta, Michael R.	Month Day Year 09252000			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
-					
Name (line 2)					
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	Mark if additional names of rec				
Name (line 1)	Carretta Sport, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	a corporation of New Jersey	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	111 Howard Boulevard	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)	Suite 150				
Address (line 3)	Mt. Arlington New Jersey 07856 City State/Country Zip Cod				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	a minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	Iding time for reviewing the document and Chief Information Officer, Washington,			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Structure of the Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231.					
information Collect	gathering the data needed to complete the Co				

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 908-654-5000
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LIT	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & ME	NTLIK, LLP
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue W	Nest	
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 07090	0	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
ages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance of the attached conveyance of the attached conveyance of the second s	document # 1
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(S)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Patent Number(s)
r acc			
[			
			nplication was Month Day Year
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent a	09232000
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter	PCT application number		
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P		the of properties involved	d. # 1
	Enter the t	total number of properties involved	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ 40.00
		closed Deposit Account	x
Deposit	011 - j	dditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account of it a	Der	V No
		Authorization to charge additional fe	
Statement a	nd Signature best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information in the original document. Charges to c	s true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
attach indica	ted herein.		9/26/00
	H. Krumholz	Signature	Date
Arnold		Signature	
Arnold	e of Person Signing		

PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0112 U.S. Design Appln. Notary

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael R. Carretta, as assignor, has invented a new and original design for a

## PICTURE FRAME AND PEN HOLDER

for which an Application for United States Design Patent has been executed by me on

AND WHEREAS, Carretta Sport, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 111 Howard Boulevard, Suite 150, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Design Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Design Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Mien and

CARRETTA

New 14.30×1 STATE OF

On this 25 day of 5ept, 2000, before me appeared Michael R. Carretta, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the care the person who have be the first the care the second by the bir (burnet). who acknowledged that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Ouilyn //Libey\_\_\_\_

EVELYN WEBER 79861\_1.DOC Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Evpires Oct. 23, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 09/26/2000**